OIPE	Attorney Docket No (71417)
FORM PTO-1595 AUG 0 4 2003 RI 102519528	SHEET
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the	attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Takayuki ASAHARA; Jeffrey M. ISNER	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Caritas St. Elizabeth's Medical Center of Boston, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	Internal Address: City: Boston State: MA Zip Code: 02135 Country: USA
3. Nature of Conveyance: ☐. Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: 736 Cambridge Street City: Boston State: MA Zip Code: 02135 Country: USA Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Other: Execution Date(s): February 3, 2003	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date. A. Patent Application No(s): Additional numbers attached	B. Patent No.(s) 6,569,428
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6 Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]
Name: David G. Conlin Street Address: EDWARDS & ANGELL, LLP P.O. Box 9169 Boston, MA 02209	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$\frac{40.00}{20}\$ Enclosed is a check in the amount of \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 004-1105 for
	additional or excess fees. 8. Deposit account number: 04-1105 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE T	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego of the original document.	ing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
J. Mark Konieczny (47,715) Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing To	Date tal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
08/07/2003 ECOOPER 00000195 6569428 01 FC:8021 40.00 0P	

PATENT REEL: 014351 FRAME: 0786

	NC NC	DERAL IDENTIFICATION C: \$15.00
	The Commonwealth of Massachus	
andocr	William Francis Galvin Secretary of the Commonwealth One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-151	2
	ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT (General Laws, Chapter 180, Section 7)	-
ose proved	Wc. Robert M. Haddad, M.B.	:sidear/************************************
	and Michael P. Colling, M.D.	*Cleak / Settlerkiik@1848
	St. Elizabeth's Medical Center of Boston, Inc.	
	(Exact name of corporation) located at 736 Cambridge Street, Boston, NA 02135 (Address of corporation in Massachusetts)	
	do hereby certify that these Articles of Amendment affecting articles numbered:	
	(Number those strikes 1, 2, 3, and/or 4 being amended)	03
	of the Articles of Organization were duly adopted at a meeting held on February 3	· •
	of the Articles of Organization were duly adopted at a meeting held on February 3	shareholders, the corporation (or, in capital stock having the
מםם	of the Articles of Organization were duly adopted at a meeting held on February 3 all the members, directors, or being at least two thirds of its members/directors legally qualified to vote in sneetings of the case of a corporation having capital stock, by the holders of at least two thirds of the right to vote therein): The name of the corporation shall be changed to "Carita"	shareholders, the corporation (or, in capital stock having the
	of the Articles of Organization were duly adopted at a meeting held on February 3 all the members, directors, or being at least two thirds of its members/directors legally qualified to vote in sneetings of the case of a corporation having capital stock, by the holders of at least two thirds of the right to vote therein): The name of the corporation shall be changed to "Carita"	shareholders, the corporation (or, in capital stock having the

PATENT REEL: 014351 FRAME: 0787

The foregoing amendment(s) will become effective when these Articles of Ameridanent are filed in accordance with General	
Laws, Chapter 180, Section 7 unless these articles apecify, in accordance with the vote adopting the amendment, a later effec-	
tive date not more than thirty days after such bling, in which event the amendment will become effective on such later day	e.

Later effective date:	
SIGNED UNDER THE PENALTIES OF PERJURY, this 10 % day of Februar	.20 03
What M Hard MD	President / Zion-Besident
Michael P. Coxins, M.D.	

*Defete the inapplicable words

PATENT REEL: 014351 FRAME: 0788

THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT (General Laws, Chapter 180, Section 7)

I hereby approve the	within Articles of Amendment and, the filing fee is
the amount of \$	having been paid, said anicles are deemed
to have been filed wi	th me this day of
20	
Effective date:	

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN

Secretary of the Commonwealth

TO BE FILLED IN BY CORPORATION

Contact information: Vilson D. Rogers, Jr., Esq.

The Rogers Law Firm
One Union Street

Boston, MA 02108

Telephone: 617-723-1100

A copy this filing will be available on-line at www.state.ma.us/sec/cor once the document is filed.

RECORDED: 08/04/2003

PATENT

REEL: 014351 FRAME: 0789